

## The L. Ron Hubbard Theatre Brings a Piece of the "Big Apple" to Downtown Clearwater

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, US, August 29, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On Saturday, August 24th the L. Ron **Hubbard East Coast Theatre** performed, a Big Apple story, The Professor Was a Thief, in downtown Clearwater. The 'standing-room-only' audience enjoyed the radio-style reading in the historic <u>Scientology</u> <u>Information Center</u>. The story highlights the hustle and bustle of a news room as New York landmarks disappear and a reporter tries to get to the bottom of it all. Guests also enjoyed songs from the '30s and '40s by Joanie Sigal, the theatre's producer and narrator.

"The Information Center has two roles," said Amber Skjelset, the Manager of the Center. "It provides information about Scientology and it



The L. Ron Hubbard East Coast Theatre cast performing the Sci-fi adventure story, The Professor Was a Thief on August 24th at the Scientology Information Center. The Center is located in Downtown Clearwater and is open to the public daily 10am-10pm.

serves as a space for community meetings and artistic events such as the theatre performances. It was Mr. Hubbard, founder of Scientology, who said of artists, 'A culture is only as great as its dreams, and its dreams are dreamed by artists."



A culture is only as great as its dreams, and its dreams are dreamed by artists."

L. Ron Hubbard

The next theatre performance will be, Danger in the Dark on the 25th at the Scientology Info Center. To attend the event or others at the Scientology Information Center, contact Amber Skjelset, at (727) 467-6966 or email amber@cos.flag.org. The Center is open 10 am to 10 pm daily.

THE L. RON HUBBARD, WRITER:

L. Ron Hubbard was among the most prolific and popular writers through the Golden Age of Pulp Fiction. Between 1934 and 1940, some 140 L. Ron Hubbard tales appeared in legendary pulp magazines—with as many as three titles an issue and bylined under some fifteen pen

names. With 19 New York Times bestsellers and more than 350 million copies of his works in circulation, Mr. Hubbard is among the most acclaimed and widely read authors of our time.

The L. Ron Hubbard East Coast Theatre is a volunteer group founded in 2011. Their shows combine actors, costumes and sound effects to bring the exciting pulp-fiction stories by L. Ron Hubbard to life.

## THE SCIENTOLOGY INFORMATION CENTER:

The Scientology Information Center, located in the century-old Clearwater Building in downtown Clearwater, opened on July 11, 2015. It houses a gallery of audiovisual displays with some 400 videos. It provides a self-guided tour to the public of Scientology's basic beliefs, world-wide Churches, social programs and the life of L. Ron Hubbard, Scientology's founder. The Center also holds concerts, theatrical performances, and receptions and makes its conference room available for meetings.

For more information on Scientology, visit <u>www.scientology.org</u> or the Scientology Network on DirecTV channel 320, or streaming at <u>www.scientology.tv</u> or apps at appleTV, fireTV, and ROKU.

Amber Skjelset Scientology Information Center +1 727-467-6966 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.